

M/C 323/2015

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

**Order no. 224**

**Date: 30.09.2021**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 1 rule 10(2) .

Petitioner takes no step.

Opposite party files hazira.

Record reveals that the petition u/o 1 rule 10(2) of CPC has been filed in the execution case **158/2003** but due to inadvertance the instant petition is fixed for hearing in this M/C.

The said mistake is hereby corrected accordingly.

As per resolution of local bar 'not to pass any adverse order', the case is adjourned this day.

Fix **27.01.2022** for steps.

**Sangram Saha**

*(J.O. Code: WB1037)*

Judge,

Presidency Small Cause Court,

3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,

Calcutta

