

Misc. Case 323 of 2015

WBPS01-001268-2015

[under Order 21 Rule 97, 101 and under Section 151 of the C.P.C.]

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 294

Date: 14-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case. W/o if any, in the mean time.

Petitioners file a death report from which it appear that the petitioner no 3 Supriya Sen died.

Opposite party takes no step.

Petitioners are directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

In the view of the resolution taken by the local bar that "not to pass any adverse order" case is adjourned this day.

Fix **04-08-2026** for steps by the petitioners.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta